K.494.01.GB
EAS®-Compact
Overload Clutches
w
w
w
.m
ay

UL-standard UL 508
CSA standard C22.2 No. 14-M 91
Order example
Internal NAMUR-sensor 2
External NAMUR-sensor 1
Example: limit switch proximity sensing with an external
NAMUR-sensor and a supply voltage of 230 VAC.
Order number: 055.001.5/230 VAC
230 VAC
115 VAC
24 VDC
To be included when ordering,
please state:
Order number:
Type
0 5 5 . 0 0 _ . 5
Supply
voltage
_ _ _
19
Worldwide representation power
transmission
Great Britain
Mayr Transmissions Ltd
Valley Road, Business Park
GB-Keighley, BD21 4LZ
West Yorkshire
Tel.: 0 15 35/66 39 00
Fax: 0 15 35/66 32 61
Italy
Mayr Italia S.r.l.
Viale Veneto, 3
I-35020 Saonara (PD)
Tel.: 0 49/8 79 10 20
Fax: 0 49/8 79 10 22
France
Mayr France S.A.
Z.A.L. du Minopole
BP 16
F-62160 Bully-Les-Mines
Tel.: 03/21.72.91.91
Fax: 03/21.29.71.77
USA
Mayr Corporation
4 North Street
USA-Waldwick
NJ 07463
Tel.: 2 01/4 45-72 10
Fax: 2 01/4 45-80 19
Singapore
Mayr Transmission (S)
Pte. Ltd. – Blk 133
Jurong East Street 13
Unit 03-291
SGP-Singapore 600133 Asean
Tel.: 0065/65601230
Fax: 0065/65601000
Korea
Mayr Korea
P. O. Box 23
Changwon, Kyungnam
Rep. of Korea